—

, 1 1040 BHR
|l
P— USMC 'i':?.‘"'-’"}'ﬂl”“, ' BURIED ON l
:’(r' C RO%T 10 GRAVE 7 RIGHT: .CARMINE J FAGNANT
M TE OF BURIAL: 6 A y-/hr DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 3290602 1
VERLH ; IEFT: JOHN DIRGA JR.
; = oo 11010105
% ] q?( Tg’ﬂ N DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE ST
bkt A 1240 06376 |05 08,47
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED : =0 o B '
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
HASLEY ROBERT A 37655314 |PFC 1
DAY !MONTH’ YEAR
CEM'ETERY ) DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 1' 15201 80
cobe | _DIST, PT.
PLOT . .| ROW_|GRAVE - COUNTRY[ CAUSE OF DEATH
A Vs /- > 2 .". ,';'-‘ ’ .': ; _Z {/ :'. —
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN FLAG SZNT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN |> 7/ /
HENR | -CHAPELLE, BELGIUM FRED L. HASLEY 7
1817 PARK AVENUE, EAST
cenlr RAPIDS, 1OWA I
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
HASLEY ROBERT A 376565314 PFC 15 JAN 1945 7 | 13 NOV 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION P Mu; WWW
(X7 Remans CO | 41 ARMD REGT 6. "5 C. TALLORY, 1 /L1
MARKER 2 ARMD DIV 537 QL 8V CO  umeanoTi
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT (/
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

BLANEET & MATTEESS COVER

ada b

HEAD, ARMS & LEGS DISARTICU-
LATED; BODY CQUPLETE.

ETHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

WO CONFLICTIHG EVIDENCE.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NOTHING FOUND

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

oarel? NOV 1947 & MINOR J. -TOWNSEND, MiB. SUPV.
CASKET SEALED BY

EMEAL
MINOR J. TOWNSEND, E.Be. SUPV.

adled

M_
INSEND, HEMB. ‘SUPV,

540 @" S¥Co
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED | SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

JACQUES R. SIMPSON WTH o
DATE17 NOV 47 8Y CLEPK RECORDER MINOR J. TOWMNSE! D EMB.,
| hereby certify that all the fore

SUPV.

going operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. =

4' 24

Wm
Jorttso, /1 i INF
SIGNATURE OF éns INSPECTOR |
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies ' ;‘%{;ﬂ_
AL PS”
a AN

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46 11 94

-h‘*-hi 1:1. |

2
A
T 7
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o
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Oﬁ % 2 23 September 1948
Pfc, Robert A. Hasley, ASN 37 622,3_;4,..{;"
T PISYTC, How 10, Grave 7 :
Mr. Fred L. Hasley Headstone: Cross
1817 Park Avenue, East Henri-~Chapelle U, S. Military Cemetery
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Dear Mr. Hasley:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved ocne have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country.

Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave
at the time of durial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent comstruction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exectly as
recordsd above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organizationm,
State, and date of death., Any ingquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed therecn, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momuments Commission, the central
address of which is Room T13, 1712 "G" Street, N. W., Washington 25, D. C.

While interment and beautification activities are in progress, the
cemetery will not be open to visitors. However, upon completion thereof,
due notice will be carried by the press.

You may res | assured that this final interment was conducted with
fitting dignity solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully
and conscientiouslly maintained in perpetuity by the United States Govermment.

Sincerely yours,

e [0

—— g

o e THOMAS B, LARKIN
""'““fﬁ‘.-‘ ", Major General

po D The Quartermaster General




KogERT A.- 31655354 FFC -
'9547-8 NoTicE To gENDER OF FORWARDING ADDRESS

Unitet i tes Post Otice

In accord:s mu‘z
you to _ 1
o a_a__sfoz/

is incorrectly addressed l)‘,al]'\(_, the addressee has removed to

-2

Forwarding postage required .....____.__ eents.

Matter bearing a p forwarding or return pos is forwarded or returned, rated with
the pas due. Matte g such pledge is treate cribed by the Postal Laws and

Regulat :
32451277 POSTMASTER.
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\.RE[IUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA \ i

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Pfe. Robexrt A. Haoley, 37 655 3k
Plot AAA, Row 3, Grave 42,

United States Militaxry Cemotery
Homri-Chapelle, Belgium

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,' before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form,

PART |

o 77 P4 x
I Z— L%’ ) W /CV/;:/\,«L&L(/’ (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
-, ”
L] 7

= e 2 “X"" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT (}E/‘KIN)

D WIDOW |:| WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD I.__—_l DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E/FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

MBE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS!

[:l 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
[:l 3. BE RETURNED TO e N . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF GEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services al a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”’ in the proper box)

[:]YES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)

A
S

oame rorit 315 MILITARY

16—50411-1




- ® o~
P PART | (Continued) -

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger ltatian)_-

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS = TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET ™ il

“JciTY orR TOWN [ COUNTY OR PROVINCE 'STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S A., OR COUNTRY

VEXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS S TEL]ZZPHON.E__NO 1

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS

ON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
. DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN : NCE | STATE OR TERRITOR)

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERR(TORY OF
. OR COUNTRY
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE *
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

(g,‘f,,&_ Lpdrena ) 20 - /LJ-J/{” ML, /‘ﬁu_a o /L@w’i&

g
QLo
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT {)F KIN)

= (STREET AND NUMBER)
[ng )'J)«i“% ? /Om/é Wus & Cﬁxﬁuﬁg’ K e 4
D

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPE ~ (CITY AND STATE

Subscribed and duly \wnrn to before me accnrdlnq to law by the above-named applicant this é

g i
19£/at city (or town) of m/)_é)— county of ,ﬁ CFL2)
“d

District) of Cﬁ/f/" ‘;/(—/"7 o

- S

vz 2t S g /22
NATORE oF O ' HORIZEDFO-ADMINIS
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part ?the notarial attestagion. ) e FrCER ORWE-? it

/77. 2/ G>72777. (f/}/{/ﬁ&é/# Vi blor Mz (z:;

- 3

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2

7 //(4// J 16—50411-1
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Pfc., Robert A. Hasley, 37 655 31k

Plot AAA, Row 3, Grave k42, 19 May 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

csb

Mr. Fred L. Hasley
126 - 12th Street, Northwest
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Deax Mr. Hasley:

Roference iz made to the "Letter of Inguiry - Dispositlion of Re-
mains” sent to you about 45 days ago, requesting you to complets and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form.

Since no reply has been received, you are again respectfully urged

to return this completed form at the earliest possible date in order to

avold any umecessary delay in the final disposition of the remains of
your loved ome.

to the tremendous amount of work involved in carryling cut final
burial arrengements for all of the deceased Americans of World War II,
this program must proceed cemetery by cemetery in each area of the world.

The cemetery in which the remains of yowr loved one are burled is
expected to be esrvasuated in the near future. In the abeence of any reply
from you by that time, the Govermment will assume that you have no objec~
tion to the final burlal of the deceased in a permanent American Military
Cemotery Overseas.

Sincerely,

G. A. HOREAN
Brigadier General, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division




& &

+» Robert A. Hasley, ﬂ 65533k
’lﬁt AM, Row 3, Grave g
United States Military Cemetery
Henrl-Chapelle, Belgium

§ Mareh 1947

Mr. ¥red Leo Hasloy
126 12th Styeet Northwest
Codar Rapids, Yowa

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
the herois dead of World War II. The Quarter-
wm has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility

be the relative of the above-named deccased, who gave his life in the
pservies of his sountry.
The entlosed mmitmawwmwnmmm,"

the line of kinship as set tm'hhinthomloua)mhht, "Disposition of
World Wer II Axmed Forces Dead,™ you are invited te express yowr vi.ahosuto

englosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please somplete Part IXX of the
englosed form.

If you should elest Option 2, it is advieed that no funeral arvengements
or other personal arvengemente be made wntil you are further notified by this
office.

ulﬁnuﬁmupmmmrm, "Request for Disposition of
Romains"-spd mgil in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, “Withiw30 days after its receipt by yout Iumtntmuu
avold umetesgily delays.

(op B c::;; o/
=y 8incerely,
m e
: o
v — X
, A Enelosures THOMAS B, TARKIN
%9 1. Pemphlet {Cptions) Major General
2. Disposition Fom The Quartermaster @eneral

3. Envelope
4. Pamphlet {Cemoteries)
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QMR 293

Hasley, Robert A.
A.8.N. 37 655 34
22 Jamary 1947

Mr. Fred leo Hasley
126 12th Street Northwest
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Dear Mr. Hasley:

Inclosed herewith is a pleture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your son, the late
Private First Class Robert A. Hasley, is buried.

It 4s my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
viev of the surroundings in which your loved ome yests. As you can
see, thie is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continmuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the mext of kin, all re-
maing are either placed in permanent Awerican cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Hoameland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

x5
o
1Inel v w. G. A. HEORRAN
Phot@lpgaf;g' Brigadier General, QI
=S Assistant




GPLYC 293 L Octeber 1945
Hegley, Lobart A. ‘

samd Y ae o) s
Mr, Fred lLeo Hasley

126 12th Street N. We
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

L4

Dear Mr. Hasley:

m

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class
Robert A. Hasley.

The records of this office disclose that he is interred in
« 5. Military Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot AAA,
3y Erave L2,

T

e T] T
“liC

I'OW

A C

This cemetery is located approximately 7 miles sout

B
LINICO U

~f
A S

hachen, Geémpeny, and is under the constant care and supervision of
United States military personnel,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son,

Sincerely yours,

E. B. GREGORY

as Liesutenant General
The Quartermaster Generdl
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82629
.EPORLIJIOF UBEH‘UI!&.L % 1'7 Jan. 1945

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 A

Hasley, Robert A : ; 37655314

h st ]n 1131 (] b{rml No.

Co."I", 4lst Armofed _g/'£&¢f X4 ,”_mdx ﬁﬁﬁﬂkﬁﬂiﬂ

'« nit Qrganization

102nd Evac. hosp.,Verviers Belsium 15 Jan. 1945 Perf, W.uhest

Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death

1700 17 Jan, 1945, Henri Chapelle # 1 K 721-348

Time and Date of Burial Nsum o: (.: netery ’\ame or \umdmnte! of Locstnnn

42 / el -l _Perm,

Grave .\u n‘ er Rfm Number P!ur '\\unlwr Typc of Murl.u

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body YEJE{ No O Attached to Marker Yes ﬁX No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left
Wheo is buried on:

A Unldentified X-311

P e "Serinl No.. Rarnlk Organization

Jordan, John W. 0=373661

ceased's Lelt: i : e s
Deceacc s Ls Name Lru‘ No. Rank '-) g'\l!hﬂn

Deceased’s Right:

possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting buriak,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

['..[!!!TF‘(‘]'H"\' fx’.idl'i“}]itt —

o P% b
AAenhion .

ly Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

A F
“ wi
- e sl e AT S L L RN
L-mn'll\.m. af ) icer or other person reporting Lu.nul

Verdied by G.R.S. Officer




: IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain &
complete set of Fingerprints; Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following:
Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number-of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

Color, of ‘Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
Race:

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel presént, fll in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformifies, etc.

A

a

PueH 4]
Right Hand

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, etc.:

TOOTH CHART IT this is an Tsolated Burial, ma’c a Sketch of the Location,

oriented with Permanent Tandmirks, If more spuce needed
aflach separate sheet, ate MNorth.

Dex »‘ﬂ\c[é'g Left

Dece

Deceased’s Right
aracteristiced. .. ...

Ch

Indicate : missing natural teeth by
by < linking anchor teeth; ronl




REFPORT OF DEATH

#

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

DATE 5¢l=

Jan 1945

FULL NAME

A7
=L

7 Hasley, Robert A.

ARMY SERIAL NUMEBER

37 655 314

oA SO
PFC

HOME ADDRESS -

cedar Rapids, Iowe

ARM OR BERVICK

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

13 Apr 23

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

wounds recd in action

DATE OF DEATH

15 Jan 45

STATION OF DECEASKED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SBERVICE

LENGTH OF SERYICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

European Area 13 Jan 43

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Lena A. Hesley (mother) 126 l2th st., NW, cedar Rapids, Iowa

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Lena A. Hasley (mother) same a8 above
Fred Leo Hasley (father) same as above

OTHER PAY BTATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

HO

IN FLYING PAY
GBTATUS

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY SBTATUS

YES NO

IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT

YES Ne YES NO

Y
x *x

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

NO YES NO YEs YES

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*combat Infantryman - source and date of order will be furnished
when rec?d

Evidence of death rectd im wp 29 Jan 1949

COPIES FURNISHED:

BY ORDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR:
5. 8.0 F.B 1 F. O, U. 8 A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILK

A. Q. 201 FILE

2.9.0. M. &, ©. F. D

uk. @.

WD ASO FORM BR-\
1 PROEMBER 1844

VET. ADMIN.

THIS FORM BUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B3-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHI
FTOSNS ANE BAMAVETED.,
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REPORT OF DEATH

‘
~ . N .

JOI0LH

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

el §

Jan 19495

DATE

FULL NAME

‘Hasley, Robert A.

ARMY BERIAL NUMBER

a7 658 314

g ou:m
PRC

HOME ADDRESS

cedar rapids, Iowe

ARM OR BERVICK

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

13 Apr 23

PLACEK OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DRATH

wounds rec’d in action

DATE OF DEATH

15 Jan 45

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON

LENGTH OF SERVICE

FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICR

1% Jan 43

European Area

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Lena A. Hasley (mother) 126 l2th st., NW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa

BENEFICIARY (NAIII. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Lena A. Hasley (mother) same a8 above
Fred Leo Hasley (father) same as above

IN PLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
BTATUS

(sPECIFY BELOW)
YEs NO

YE NO
X *x

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

*combat Infantryman - source and date of ofder will be furnished
when rec®d 7

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

YE® NO® YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISBCONDUCT

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Evidence of death raeﬂéiia"wn?za Jgn 1945

[+

\
N %
o

COPIES FURNISHED:

| BY ORDER OF THE SBECRETARY OF WAR)

s. e 0. el F.O. U, 8. A,
9 PR L . o A " 4
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU i Taik, ¥ SR L T
2.0.0. M. 0. ©.r. D ; n e ‘*h” Uy
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE . y
e. A 0 VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILK 2~ ADJUTANT eERERAL

THIS FORM BUPERSEDES WD AGO FOIM B3-1, 29 MAY 1844, wHich?
STOENE ARE BXMAVSTER.

WD ASO FORM Ba-1
| PEOEMBER 1044




: TBIVE: 1§
383824 September 7, 1945

/

VMrs, lena Hasley
126 Y2th Street, NW
Cedar‘ﬁhpids, Iofa

Dear Mrs, Hhsi;y:
>
This acknowledges your letter of August 9, ra:urd%gg.the
personal property of your son, Private First Class Robert A.
Hagley.
G v
The check for 913,73, payable to Fred L, Hasley, which
you returned to this Buresu, has been reissued payable %o you.
This check is inclosed herewith.

As previously indicated, my action in forwarding such
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recinient. Sueh
property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the
laws of the state of the soldist's lagal residence.

(%

Extending evory sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

C. B. QUINN —
2nd Lt., QC - s
Chief, Files Franch

1 Incle==
Check




/ ML DERVICE FOATED
.:Jf,a:-‘mu:‘s LUREAY &

ORDFR. 1’Oi 8]

SHIY IOz oy
Mrs. Lena Hasley

126 12th Street, NW
_ Effects ofs Cedar Rapids, Iowa
Newe ppa, Robert AL Hesley

ASH gpessaia

v

Case Nowmgmaoys p

W

Vilbe

o LSS VESLS v
DATE 2 -Sepienber—iads

REISSUE CHECE”

REMARKS ¢

. ¥X Inclose Bureau Check
Acet. No. 'y ‘ ; £

Amount :3,%;13,’?3—:"—- o lame fono
Inclose "ValuablosW item 4 e

Ship "Valuables" itom(s) Towndey ronov d

& J
¥ ]
i

ROUTTL.G . R - SRR ——
136551

Anr 1 %y I e
xx _Accountling }._u L-fl.nc':h / 33982
Warchouse Division : ;
XX Files Braach, Adm. Dive

Septexber 7 45
Irs. Lena Hagley 13.73
fhirteen ond 73/100
TETRES R R R
P = AR T A e s Lo Do b ) o
il e  GXTVe " ASJILTE
i i A\ e PO e
120 You  Aald .
SPRgSy N ek I
vos of packa

B D ——————

Effo QU Form 14 (26 Dec Lk)




faer Bamarenpe VIR T
MY EFFECTS BURBAU

INVENTCRY

[P 2% ol 5T
CASE FMO.

7/12/45

Robert A. Hasley

:‘i-.;:j-“v

J7600814

RAKK
Pfe

ORGANTZATION

LMOUNT

A
il NUe

Eff. Q4 Torm 1la (10 Feb 45)




ARMY SERVICE

FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

., 801 HARQDESTY AVENUE . -

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO_ 000024

1 9 Lrect s NOIrth 3G
ipids , Tow
jear I" o leys:
Phe =y Plaot

o
0
.
>heeclk

las ley,
for
yrwarded
i s
cate







388824

Mre Fred L. Hasley
126 12¢h Strect, Northweést
Cedar Rapids , Towa

Dear Mr, Hasley:

The Army Lffects Bureau has receiwed additional
property of your son, Private First Class Robort A, Hésley,
consisting of funde in the gmount of §13.735 A check for

this 8w is inclosed,

A8 previpuSly indicated, such property if forwarded
for distribution in eccordance with the lawes of the state
of the sloldisr's legal residence.

Singeroly,

Cs B. QUINN
&nd 1t,, QMC .
Chief, Files Branch




STRVICE FORCES
EFFICTS BURTAU

SHIPHENT

Muartarmas nr

RE!

Inclose Bursau Checlk
;mct.NU.1gﬁqdr¢s&5::/ - :
ﬂmcuntﬁﬁlﬁ.?S' Piims remcved
_Inclose "V-‘uub1,=“ f{ém Diary remevod

nhlﬂ "Waluables" item(s) __Laundry reaoved

TIOL65  anh

Accouvnting Branch
Warehouse Divisicn
Files Branch, Adm. Div.,

Thirteen

REMARFS @ TFranked
Est. Exn. Chgs.
Est. Pri. Chzs.
No, ' of packages
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

‘

JRM:VJ:co

383824
IN REPLY REFER TO.

Mr., Fred Leo Hasley
126 12th Street, Northwest

Cedar Rapids, Iowe

Desr Mr. Hasleéy:

The received {1

brmy Effects Purssu

May 8,

1945

P

404

overseas some properky of your son, Private First
Class Robert A. E;?lﬁf.

I em inclosing an identificstion card which
wes included with your eon's effects. The remainder
of the property is belng forwarded to you in one
package and should-reach you in the near future.
Regrettably, the watch and ring were damaged, prior
to receipt at this Puresu.

If, for = reason, 1t hes not received
gt the expirat of thirty deys from this date,
please notify me so tHat tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting th

letter, and wish to express my sympathy in th

A

loss of your sox.

Yours very tiruly,

P. L. EDOB
2nd Lt. QafL.Co
Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit

l_Incl—~Ident1fication Card

is




DATE 8 Mgy 1945
JRM:VJ: co

REMARKS :
Inclose Bursau Check
ﬁ.CCtn
Anmount P
Tncldase ¢ s5les" item
11

12th

d Leo

Jtreet, Northwest

Cedar Rapids, Jowa

e

>s" dtem(s)

e

Juartermaster

Remove G.I1.

Mote discrapancy in

Films removed

P}

L sy
LaL v

LI
i
U

yila Xy

4

Y

o

cnoved

rem

. e, Pttt & ———

ROUTING:
Accounting
1 “Watehouse

8 Filss

FEMARKS :

Qi Form 1L (26 Dec LL)




PACKAGE DESCRIPTION e 4
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY
FET S2¥
e
LY

™ % oy |
nave__INo e L (0, Has !ff'{

ASN.DISSE D o RANK
SHEETS

ORGAN | ZAT | ON

i
1 %
L |
]
T .
| |Ben I || &S
! AL ¢ - 1 o AT Am vo
3 s BELT, MONEY (NO MOKE b } ] { | BAGS, CLOTR OR TRAVEL
I r1At b DAADT Pm N - Ar ! o) p
S » Wast | BRACELET IDENT. [ | BILLPOLD, i#0 MONEF) Wi )
i |
goats ol _i Brushes | Ca: &
1 Footwear, Pr. T ifi“’f 19 ‘ Footlocker
| 1 = I 1 :
L s loves, Br. | lerass IS 'l kIr, SEW, PLT., OR WRITING
} . -
I _| Handkerchief: Knives X | 300Ks
f 1 _—
| Headwea Lighters Books, Address

|| vacke | |ursc. Ixsreurs | Books, Pilot Log

| overcoat L Pen, Fountair DIARY (REMOVED POR DIR)
Scarfs i Pencil, Mechanical RIL

I M
4 UMY

Shirts | Pipes L
Sl N 5
|| Socks, Pr. ,__ A | RELIGTOUS ARTICLES 3 Papers, Persona!
f Photos

Towels 2 } Rings | : ! Shoe Shine Articles
Trousers, Pr. 1" ) Tobacco ! T SKORTER
| Trunks, Pr. L ___|Toilet articles

Underwear , T 0 L R ! Lmu;,gﬂﬁ;

Ties | R1BBON

__(AMOTNT)

— LB A

i i

ih— - - — e - Sl | 3

F

Pt et LI
i o VL St 0 D e I e e 1 D]

?

|
1
! REMARKS ~ Mgt fata, ATTACHMENTS I.f__L:; RM A5L | J FORM #100

WAREHOUSE SPACE S

{Nviﬁfuﬁ.fﬂ BY

A { - REMOVED

PACKED BY - C BN REMOVED

coas 4 O | l  ARRES |
Eff. OM Form 11 (24 Feb us)
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SIRICTED
I VENTORY FORM

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

iETR ABLE
(Last Name) (First Name)

(MI) (ASN)
US Army

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APQ
§

iy Ha

The above named individual of 5 ﬂ‘
(Unit) (Organization)

about

was reported i "
> ¥ (Bateyss

Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

Money in the amount of ‘ has been turned into =
(Name of finance office and

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

symbol number)

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot
by . on 194 ____.

(Rail, Truck, etc.)

Name

Rank & ASN A4

Organiz&tion@“'k‘

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO FORM NO. 26 AG P BR--400M--27165ABCD--B-44




TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE

GRB

BE. QM Porm 42

v . < ".
Organization . s €
Address._:

Nearest Belaf:i%'e%__u__,

Address. - cno Ll L
Killed in Ar‘*i‘ﬁn Died of DlS!:‘u‘ue

Date
battle Arﬂa—-—-—_.._,,.__._m in_ormahou_...._..________.,....__.._..

Place of Burial.___
Point of C oordrmhrmm
Description of Body___

Members Missing




AR'IY SERVICE FORCES i TRMIVT tco

YA“SES,CITf WARTTR'TAST™R DEPOT Case Ne. __apmgod/
.301 imrde.;f,, Avenis .
. i . i S L -
insas City 1, Missouri Date " L_Iay_ 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transacticn in disposing cof the effects of :

____7‘_-_____:1_0_-.(:?13 A, Ha ‘\.}_B T “-{765r,':r_14_ 3 lata

(Yame of iﬂceaued) (Army Serial Numb bar)

Private First Class

e Infantyy who
(Grade)

(Organization, Army or Service)

?

on the %? day of January 19 45, at —__Buropean Area

0 ¢ The Adjutant General, "ar Devartment, Mashinrton 254 DO,

1. Complying with A,W. 112, a Summary Court-artial, convened at Kansas Citv
Mo. Pursuant to $5.0., 228 Ho., KCO' Depot, dated 25 Sevtember 1943, for the our-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named scldier, or vmerson subject to
military law, reverts that:

a. No legal representative or —idow of decedent being nresent at

decedents camv or quarters, effects of decedent were Torwarded to th Summary
Court-Yartial.

— b, Local debtors owed decedent's estate ™ me___» of which the sum of
e Was collected (If nothing was found due or ﬂc“lcctﬁf. state "None";
o*herwise attach itemized statsment of sums owing and collected.) (Inel._ )

ent owed uniistuted local oreditors the sum of §  pona x 0
which s been naid by the Summary Court-"fartial from Fund decedent, (See
. v \
il 2 e NI e L o BN oy P S e Y

d. Disnogition of decedent's effects (less monev paid creditors, if any)
128 been made by the Summary Court-“artial by transmittal throuch the Auartermast
“cros, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-lartial
TIVDIVG below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-‘lartial which convened at Kansas City, "lisscuri, on

S !av 1945

pursuant to Special COrders 228, Headqguarters

e e L —— ’

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the annlication or affidavit of

Fred Leo hasloy

_flor the elfects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
ited States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Thereuncn, this Summary Court-"lartial fin s that, under the provisicns cof

ATy dia. Frgd Leo Ha :8ley of

(fLwe of per:cn Fourd ;Jritleﬁ) i3
_126 12th Street, Northwest ————_____Gedar Rapids State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Villare)
__________ s bt Ty R ____ father of the

(Relationshio or Ciﬁ&lef)

above~named decedent and apvears te be entitled to receive his or her effects

Signature of Summary Court ( ficer)

PRl lf COlOnBL ‘\.’_JL{_L__..._._________,
qumn Pllh, Osznluatlmn)

ou TIARY, COURT “MARTIAT

Eff. Q' Form 75




